57361



Vol.<u>M86</u> Page_ **911**

LARRY BURTON and DELORES BURTON also known as DOLORES BURTON, husband and wife

convey(s) to EXPEST W. LEOGETT, JR. and SHIPLEY M. LEOGETT, husband and wife County of Klamath all that real property situated in the _, State of Oregon, described as:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPART WENT TO VERIEY APPROVED USES:

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAN-NING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$_22.000.00 sideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration (Indicate which)" (Delete between symbols; if not applicable. See ORS 93.030)

in construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 16TH day of _______ **19** 86

110 STATE OF OREGON, County of _____Klamath On this the 10TH day of January 19 86 188 Personally appeared the above named Larry Burton and Delores Burgor also known as Dolores Burton instrument to be their voluntary act and deed and acknowledged the foregoing Before me: audan Notary Public for oredon. My Commission Expires: Larry & Delores Burton STATE OF OREGON. GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS 88 County of Ernest W. & Shirley M. Leggett, Jr. _ I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the _ day of - --GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS at _ o'clock ___ _. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume Na CE REBERVED / on Prospec FOR nest Shi page ____ or as document/lee/file/ rley M. Leggett. RECORDER'S USE instrument/microfilm No. amath Record of Deeds of said county. Talle Oregon (1601 Witness my hand and seal of County I has seend to the fail affixed Prov & Shirley M. Leggett, Jr. bec NAME <u>Fall</u> amoth 01000 97601 TITLE By _ Deputy

FORM 685-2.5M

EXHIBIT "A"

A portion of:

C. 1, BIOCK 18, MIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH MALLS, OREGON, and a portion of closed Poosevelt Street adjoining said lot, in the "cunty of Flimath, State of Oregon, "ore particularly described as

regionized it a point on the Westelry line of Prospect Street, 42 feet Control along said line from its intersection with the Southerly line of Hose Street; thence continuing Southerly along said West line of sert Street a distance of 53.3 feet; thence North 78° 15' West 66 trence North, parallel with Ninth Street a distance of 60 feet to the Monthwesterly line of closed Roosevelt Street; thence Northeasterly along the North line of closed Roosevelt Street a distance of 4.6 feet; thence Southeisterly, pirallel with Rose Street, 100., feet, more or

STRUETT TO: 1. Regulations, including levies, liens and utility assessments of the City of Klamath 2. Conditions, restrictions as shown on the recorded plat of First Addition to the City of Klamath Falls. 3. Easement in favor of fity of Klamath Palls, recorded January 6, 1926 in Book 69 at page 176. 4. Agreement between Roderick M. Smith and Carl F. Carlson and Alma E. Carlson,

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 23

Filed for record as

of	January	request of
	\$9.33	A.D. 19 <u>36 at 3:17</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M and duly recorded in Vol <u>36</u> day of <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>211</u> Evelyn Biehn, Cougty Clerk <u>By</u>
FEE	\$9.33	Evelyn Bie'n, County Clerk - H